#7P

RESOLUTION NO. 11724

TRANSFER OF MARISSA LINDENTHALER, FULL-TIME KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL TO FULL-TIME FIRST GRADE TEACHER, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the transfer of Marissa Lindenthaler, full-time Kindergarten Teacher, High Mountain Road School, to full-time First Grade Teacher, Colonial Road School, for the 2015-16 school year, effective September 1, 2015.

effective September 1, 2015. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Marissa Lindenthaler executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by _____ Seconded by Passed_____ Failed_____ DATED: June 09, 2015 #8P RESOLUTION NO. 11725 TRANSFER OF DENISE BONCZEK, FULL-TIME KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL TO FULL-TIME KINDERGARTEN TEACHER, **HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL** BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the transfer of Denise Bonczek, full-time Kindergarten Teacher, Woodside Avenue School, to full-time Kindergarten Teacher, High Mountain Road School, for the 2015-16 school year, effective September 1, 2015. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Denise Bonczek executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by _____ Seconded by_____ Passed_____ Failed____ DATED: June 09, 2015

TRANSFER OF KERI AGNELLO, FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL TO FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION PRE-K TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the transfer of Keri Agnello, full-time Special Education Teacher, Colonial Road School, to full-time PreK Special Education Teacher, High Mountain Road School, for the 2015-16 school year, effective September 1, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Keri Agnello executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by _____ Seconded by_____ Passed_____ Failed_____ DATED: June 09, 2015 #10P RESOLUTION NO. 11727 TRANSFER OF ALEXIS CASSESE, FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL TO FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, **COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL BE IT RESOLVED** that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the transfer of Alexis Cassese, full-time Special Education Teacher, Woodside Avenue School, to full-time Special Education Teacher, Colonial Road School, for the 2015-16 school year, effective September 1, 2015. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Alexis Cassese executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause. Motion by _____ Seconded by Passed Failed DATED: June 09, 2015

TRANSFER OF LAURA WARREN, FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL TO FULL-TIME SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the transfer of Laura Warren, full-time Special Education Teacher, High Mountain Road School, to full-time Special Education Teacher, Woodside Avenue School, for the 2015-16 school year, effective September 1, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Laura Warren executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause.

Motion by

Seconded by

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED:	June 09, 2015		